
 

AMENDMENT #1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  

WITH SCRAM OF CALIFORNIA, INC. 
 
 

 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 23rd day of April, 2024, by and between SCRAM OF 
CALIFORNIA, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled PESR4767 executed on July 1, 2023.  
 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the contract amount 
from $40,000 to $70,000 to provide additional Continuous Remote Alcohol Monitoring and 
Electronic Monitoring services to Probation clients; and 
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. This amendment shall be effective as of April 23, 2024. 
 

2. That in paragraph three (1) of Exhibit B “maximium compensation” shall be 
changed to $70,000.  

 
6. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 

force and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 

 Honorable Hardy Bullock  
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Tine Mathieson 
     Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board  


